CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
‘| Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 03-06-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 400t GSD2200000021 4 Procurement Folder: 1011090
Document Name: Building 1, West Wing Fan Coil Replacement Project - Phase 2 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Bldg 1 West Wing Fan Coil Replacement Project Change Order 2
To extend and increase the contract.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 558-0094
Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-05-18
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-12-22
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000174873 Requestor Name: David K Parsons
DOUGHERTY CO INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5486
PO BOX 1828 Requestor Email: david.k.parsons@wv.gov
CHARLESTON wv 25327-1828
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-925-6664  Extension: 2 3
Discount Details:
FILELOCATION _____———
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 1
103 MICHIGAN AVENUE 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
Z-/3-33 RBoy
Total Order Amount: $1,005,940.96

Purchasing Livisiuii & e v,

—“R

[

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE:EM J ‘ﬂ%,\,g [3-93

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

WP 03/0a]909>
PURCHASIN/GD_[\(ISIOI'&A HORIZATION
DATE: .-

ELECTRONIC (SI%N}\%QJE N FIL? ‘Dbob
St

ATTOR gRAXPP VAL AS TO FORM
DATE: PN . S

ELECTROWIC SIGNATURE ON-EILE ~—x,
SEIE

CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000021 4

Date Printed: Mar 9, 2023 Order Number: Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 2 is issued to extend and increase the original contract to December 22, 2023 according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications
contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is provided to complete work of unforeseen circumstances

uncovered during this contract.

Effective date of change February 9, 2023.
Extend contract From: March 14,2023

To.  December 22, 2023
Original Contract Price:  $ 896,000.00
Change Order 2 Increase:$ 109,940.96
New Contract Total: $1,005,940.96

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72151206 0.00000 0.000000 896000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-05-18 2023-12-22

Commodity Line Description: Building 1, West Wing Fan Coil Replacement Project

Extended Description:

Per attached Project Plans

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72151206 0.00000 0.000000 108940.96
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-05-18 2023-12-22

Commuodity Line Description: Building 1, W. Wing Fan Coil - Change Order 2

Extended Description:
Change Order 2

Date Printed: Mar 9, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000021 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



DOUGHERTY COMPANY, INC.

Heating, Ventilating, Plumbing, Piping, Air-Conditioning and Sheet Metal
Mechanical Contractors
P.O. Box 1828 <> Charleston, WV 25327
Confractor License #WV034016
(304) 925-6664 <> FAX (304) 925-4280

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
FEBRUARY 8, 2023

Thank you for your time and efforts in considering our proposal requests for the Phase 2 portion of the
FCU changeout at the Capitol Building. I have attached back up documentation along with this written
request. Based on information that was discovered during the demolition phase and items that were
unknown to the project at that time, we are submitting this change order proposal to cover the upgrades to
electrical equipment, relocation and addition of electrical work in the mechanical room, moving and
upgrading a mechanical room wall, and requesting a time extension to the contract due to Covid caused
delays in the manufacturing and shipping of equipment and related items for the project. The original
completion date for this phase of work was 3/14/23 and we are asking for a 283 day extension which would

set the completion date at 12/22/23. We appreciate your time and the opportunity to work together.

The General Services Division is in agreement with
this request to extend and increase the contract per

the attached documentation.

Very truly yours,

DOUGHERTY COMPANY, INC.

Vi i

Tommy Campbeil
Project Manager



ma.cg. 60TS

Japio eBuey) jo Junowy j2jol
sexel 0¥d
£)$09) soueInsu} g puog
£)209 JOJIEAUOIGNS UO PRIYIIAD
$1509 Ausdwo) AueybnoQg uo peayssng

£T/8/T @eq

Wd anL

1eqiue) Aoy :pousis

Izl qng
00'7169°¢6% _ 90°1LTTS _ _

J9BI3UOD Of HOISUA X
50T 68 00°507'63 1010811502q NG JRIAUN)
LLes 90°1LL°T8 9v6es SY8T98 00°3KT' IS 9T ToyBUIPI00)/uoTSIATRdNg
0'9€6 26S 00°9E6'ZES J10)9B11T0IQDS [BIIIINY
10°055 16S 00°055°158 IORBHUGIGNS [BOMIIA[T

IS0D Xuj saeg EEY EE T qng 3 iy uﬂeu 807 N} [57) 30D uIpang nuﬂ._._m SAUBM n«lﬂ W3] Jo onduasagy
V0L T[] AM (2] Jofqe

NMOTAVTIEL LSOO

"8fnpayos papediidn pue Juslldinba jo GS3 Meu aUj S| PSUIERY "£¢/¢z/Z | O S1Ep 6y} PUaixe O} DUDSE AJE oM PUB §g/T |/ SBM JIOM JO 6SEqd iU}

10} eep Uohe|dwon jeuibiio ey) -joeloid 8y) Joj SWajl pejejal pue Juelidinka jo bUIddIys pUE DUNIOBJNUBL 8U} U] SAE|ep pesnea PIAGY Of BAp JDBRUCD oL O} UOISUS® Bui e

Dugsenbay pue Yjjem wool [edjueyosw e bulpeifdn pue BUIAOLI TUOO! JeD]UBOBL BU} Ul JHOM [E0H08[8 JO UONIPPE PUE UOREd0jal *

Juswdinba [eoujoaje 0y sepesban 18AGD 0}

1esodoud Japio oBUBYD Sy BURILGNS 81 oM "ol 18] JE 198laid 8] 0} UMDUNUR alam JBU) SWisl pue 8seqd UGjowap o) Buunp PaAJACOS|p SEM JEL} UORELLOJU} UO paseg

:3sanbayy 38wy Jo wonpzUORNY pur uondiss(]

1# 1s9nbay jesodoag

au] “Auedwmoyy Lpaydnoq

£2/8/T

| 4% 44

y32f014 yuawadvydoy 104 H oseud 1# urping

WOSBI 11005
BIN3a1A 1594 JO B3EIg

NAOMIVAYL 1SAN0TA ADONVHD

082+-526-¥0¢ (xed)
$999-526-¥0€ (suoyd)
22€S2 AM ‘uojsapeyd
8281 x0g ‘0'd

"oy ‘Auedwo?n Ansybnog

$10)0RNHO)) [BISUID)
3eqg

CON qofr

samuN 10afoag

(@/v) oL




‘Cornerstone Electric LLC

July 5, 2022 Change Order Proposal
Revised

Attention:  Brian Smith
Tommy Campbell
Dougherty Company

Regarding: Transformer Up-sizing
Building 1 West Wing Fan Coil Replacement Phase 2
Capitol Complex

Mr. Smith,
It is our privilege to offer you the following electrical proposal:

Proposal Includes:
Labor, Materials & Equipment to provide a 1500 kva substation transformer in lieu of

the original 500 kva transformer.
e Equipment—Substation

Proposal Excludes:
Unforeseen Conditions

Electrical SEPECSEANNCEIRERE RSN ENREERINIEINSRFRONSCEURNESRNENNEEERENSRERUNUEEREED $ 51,550.00
Proposal is valid for a period of 30 days.

We thank you for this opportunity and look forward to working with you.

David A Leters



§0'065'16% OL'E+60°E (1009 03) 1507 jesodoid jejo). 66°¢ 00'0% $1500 10RNUOIGNS-qNS [BIOL |66°Z
84°0L0°LS %00°C xel Ovd oL'e 60
12'6€5'08$ B0°E+.0°C+80°E |BI0IGHS 60°E S — S07
U918 %00'GL 5} SIOJ0ENUCOGNS-GNS Uo drepy 80°¢ i S 07
S18Llig 66z Wy $}S07) JOJORNUOIGNS-GNS loe s [:i¥4
:8jeq OV ESEEVS SOEVOE 1eIcigng 90°¢ ™ B [ T -4
oCvZr' oS %00°SH (%] 10id pUE PEaiBAD S0e I 7 4
BRLL Y0'628°2hS E0E+Z0E+HIOE lejoiang vo'e £0°C
yoCie'es 661 wey 1500 wawdinbg je1o], €0E et 557
aInjeubig 95500°es 661 Way 1567 [elistei] 1031 [Bi6 ] 20€ = ) TG

PEiTEEE Fige T wa 1§65 1048 1581 (8101 10°€ ER - T v
‘SweN 1509 [ejo} uopdlasag "ON 180D (S1010B11L00gNS-ANS WOl S{e}o) 1S7) “ON
wiagj |joL auwieN Jojoenuosgns-qns w3y

Ag pepuigng AUYININNS S1S0D LOVHINOD28NS-9NS

VOZI9 LES *dinb3 |eyo | 95'v00'es 198N 12301 [ 18 11Z2'es logeT ot $1509 J0e4|Q [e30L |66
vo0oreE | %0L xel soes| oC'061S | %0'L xe] sees| veeers = H6) Wel| Jo % %0082 ueping Joge :eauBINSUl/sOXEL |86}
00'Z51'5ES ‘dinb3 eoigng 1ew ieoiang | 0082508 Joqe] [moIang 181809 32011 (L/S) (e3oqans | 2671
00°0% TR 00°0$ 00°03 S A sjeayg :o_«lm:_._u:oo ajewnjs3y woij jejolqns 60’}
0005 0008 0008 000 1994 80°L
G008 0008 .! 0038 660 yaes| T - 107}
000§ | 0008 | 56°6% 000 T N L | ) 90°)
0008 I T 660§ 600 - Teeg|” e SOt
00°0% T 0008 B S 060 e ¥0°'1
l&.@.ﬂ&.{illx.!xili.:is B O.m“,&!!l!ll.lli.lll!. M T ——s DOQ” OQO < lmm‘.ﬁm T " T A = el no.w
wEes T R V101 S 77V TH T S KT 7R 002i% 00ve K U0E3| 00¥2 JEUIIC)STiE] | 8BIE TiEISU] 01 SjeHeIBINIo0E ] 11DPY| 20T
00261 °6ES ooEsises T 006§ 1 00’0 B =T | I Y 1/ YA P TT 10:1 F

FES LR pY IX5=F ¥ 5XI=H 5 EFGLF] E] d 3 ] v
3809 nun sad 1505 Jun J8d 1809 “suj % sexe| SINOH loqe nun sed syun Aguenp uopdussag O
Juswidinby 1809 leuajen |ejol js09) Joqe °|ox3 ‘ayen loqeT veag SINOKH Ao way

lejor, juewdinbz Iepsie lelo) afiep Ajunoy lejon Joge joenq
uswdinbg yoeiig jeusiep 1oaa1q Joqge Jseaq uopdusseq adoog
S1S09I LD3Mia ¥OLIOVHLNODENS

1-08

TVSOdOdd 1S0OD JOLOVILINODENS

abieyn-dn Jewlojsuel |

077 5M199|3 suojSIBUIND
Auvedwon Apaybnog

joayg Aiewwuing

Zud londep

:uopduosaq fesodoiy
:laquinp jesodoug
.0joenUOD-GNg
:1ojoRNU0D

Jooloid




1700 State Route 34 Hurricane, WV 25526 « Telephone: 304-343-5400 » Fax: 304-343-0063 » www.agstenconstruction.com « WV License: 031022

January 3 2023

*pricing good for 30 days*

AGSTEN

RE: Capital Project Phase 2 (fire rated partition)

Agsten is pleased to offer the following scope of work to be completed at the
Capital Complex located in Charleston, West Virginia. The following items are for
clarification:

INCLUSIONS

Removal and disposal of existing wall

Furnish and install 3 5/8” metal stud framing

Furnish and install (2) layers of drywall on each side of the metal framed
wall

Fire tape and seal drywall to structure above

Finish drywall on both sides of the wall

Trash disposal included

QUALIFICATIONS
Electrical by others
No doors included
No finish paint included
No wall base included

ADD ALTERNATE

Prime and paint both sides of the wall ADD $805.00

Thank you for the opportunity to quote this scope of work. The price to complete
this scope of work is $8.400.00. Please call with any questions.

Sam Hull

Agsten Construction
304-553-3631 M

304-343-5400 O

shulli@ agstenconstruction.com




'Cornerstone Electric LLC

January 17, 2023 Electrical Proposal
Change Order
Attention:  Tommy Campbell
Dougherty Company
Regarding: Change Order
Capital Phase 2
Mr. Campbell,

It is our privilege to offer you the following electrical proposal:

Proposal Includes:
Labor, Materials & Equipment for the electrical portion of the change order request.

¢ Demolition—existing panel and electrical
e New Breaker for Substation
o Power Distribution—raceway, junction boxes, conductors

¢ New Transformer
o Power Distribution—raceway, junction boxes, conductors

¢ New 200A/3P Panel w/ Main Breaker
Transfer Circuits from existing panel to new panel
o Power Distribution—raceway, junction boxes, conductors

P [ Excludes:
Unforeseen Conditions

Electrical ....icumsmmmmmmmmmmnmnmnmnnn e $ 32,936.00

We thank you for this opportunity and look forward to working with you.

David A. Peters



uadp

vedg

uedgy
22821 NO PdOINS 91709562168
TEILULE NO POOUIUS £5810MDLL08F
TZILLLL NO PSUOIIG £6910002406€
usdg
uadQ
vedg
uadp
&Zi81iZ3 NO pedos 156202990
ZTIFILL NO PROSNE 6R680BZEZLEE
Z2ELILL NO paddus €GOZ8GIS016E
LEET! L NO PRdAS £5026005016€
2TBZ/vI NO Poddig ZB0OBIERZLEE
TABL3L NO POUdS 2025€810600E
TTALILL NO PRddLg 7O2SFRI0806R

usdp
20260710 NO Peddus EiymEtiziae

uadg

uady

usdg

usdo

GNNOXO X303
TNNOND X303

SIULSID0T OdX
ANNCIO X303
GRNOYS X304
GRNOWD X3a3
GNNOND X303
TRNOYO X034
ORNOUS X308

ONAOHD X303

P09Z "SN ‘AM ‘HVENNG ' * ‘SNNBAV STRIVHD £22¢ “00 A'lddNS OMLDITE JLVIS
PO0SZ SN ‘AM “UVENNG ' * *ANNIAY SITYYHO £224 00 ATdaNS DRILOATE Tuvis
¥O0SZ ‘SN ‘AM MVENNQD ' * “NNIAY SITIYHO EZZ) 00 A1ddNS DRLLIZTI JAVLS
YO0SZ SN AM HVENNG ' SNNSAY SATIVHO €224 00 AladNiS L0313 JAVLS
PADST ‘SN AM HVENNG ' ' 'INIAY ST RIVHD €221 0D Aldef IR DRUDATS 3LWUS
#8052 “SN 'AM UVENNG * * IANSAY BIRIVHD €221 00 ATddNS HULITTT AUVIS
PS0SZ ‘SN 'AM HVENNQ ** "ANNIAY SATIVHD €224 “00 ATddNS DRELOTTE FLVLS
¥90ST ‘SN ‘AM UVENNA ' ‘ANNIAY SITIVHO £2Z1 “00 AlddNS DRLLOTTI 2UVLS
¥90SZ ‘SN ‘AM ‘WVENNQ ** “FNNIAY SITIYHO €221 0D AlddNS ORLOTTE TAVLS
#9032 'S ‘AW HYENNA * * ‘INNIAY SITUYHO £224 0D ATddNS DRLDATI IUVLIS
YOUSZ SN AM BVENIKG " BNNIAY STRIVHD £223 00 AldaNS JRILOINS ALVLE
$ROSZ BN A HYENNG " ' 'SINIAY SIRIVHD £221 “00 AddNS SMIOTTE SUVLE
FAOST ‘SN AM HYBNNG " ° 'SANIAY S TRIVHD €221 "0 AlddNS ORIDITE 31YLS
POOSE SN M UVENGG " INNSAY STRIVHO €221 0D AlddiS DRMLDITI AAVLS
YR0ST ‘SN A BYENNG * ¢ 'INNTAY STRIVHO £221 “00 A1danS OLDFTE TUVLS
#9092 ‘B 'AM HVENAG *  AONTAY SITYHD 221 0D AlddS ORILD3TS TUvLS
¥O0SZ 'S0 'AM WYBNNG * ' "INNIAY STHVHO £221 "0D ATddNS ShiSE1E BIVIS
$90SZ ‘SN 'AM HYENNG * * 'HANIAY SARIVHO €224 00 A1ddNS DRILDITI LVLS
POOSZ SNt AWM UVENND ' AONBAY SIRIVHD $20t 00 AledNS DRIDRTI Zuvie
$80SZ 'S 'AM UVENACD "' 'INNIAY STTIVHD €221 0D ATddNS DI0TTE A1VLS
$90SZ ‘SN ‘AM ‘UVENAG * * "SNNIAY STRVHD €221 “00 AlddNS DDA T1vLS
$90SZ ‘SN 'AM HVENND * * 'INNSAY STTIVHD €221 00 A1ddNS DRUDATR TUVLS
$80S2 ‘5N 'AM UVENNG * * ‘ANNIAY SITIVHD €221 0D ATddNS OIMID3 T 31VLS

£20%Z0/ED [24141 1848
STOLZTO/ED CTOL/BLITL
E2OTZOIED 220Z16112)
(2404 0% ETOLLORT ZEO%OL T
2B EZOLZOED ZEOZIBLITL
2TILIME £20220/E0 CZOZIBLITY
£T0T/20/C0 2zZozi6LiT)
ETOZ/ZO/ED 220G
ETOLIOIED 22OZIBLIZE
€TOZT/0ZIED E2OZILLIVO
[22r 1743 22DUCLITS 82026es2h
ZTBLAL
LERETN: 1)
TREE )
2820 E
e £202-20/80 £20T20iIE0
418 3
£20L/02IL0 £TOZ/0Z/L0
€T0ZIPTIL0 e2o0ziveien
Z307/62/10 Z202/8ZiL0

B) BS0  AIRD A5 | RY EIE S pAnpEOq

ATELE T RTR GG

SNV VAH 9241
FEM 1INV
&HM TENVd
FEM TENYd

YOEM 13NYd
ve-am Tanvd
VE-EM TNV
£-8M 13NV
£-8M YENVd
-HM TNV

VAN 0084

VN Pri

AN 945 (NI 5202 X Ni Z8) IN ALSZBIY
XO8 $31H3SY gzeay

TYIRION - 0 St DIISNID N-INFLTIS-SH
ANOHd S3N3SY gy

%08 SISV AEvay

TWRHON - JT St ¥ Oy3NTD N-HORSTINF WS
INOHA SINISY N18554Y

XO8 SANISY assay

IVWHON - d71 §4 DIN3NTD N-HORIALNISY
ATENISSY ITIENIS S WSY-NIS-SIT

30G'ST #UEN D0SI ABOZ-08Y VANS Z14'DC CODE00I0YL16
MU SISV NSErdY

¥O8 SAHISV gevay

TYINMON - o1 DY IHINTS ORGSO
INONd SISV nseray

XOB SAYISV acray

LHOMS - o1 S TN OIWSNID SHONBINF IS
ANONJ S3438Y N188s4Y

XO8 SIHIBY 8958y

IVWHON - o SY DIN3NED NHOMIINKISH
GHYOBHOLIMS ¥VIOVI 13y ALNBSEOWEFOY
HINHOISNYHL FIAL-ANG WNVALAYNG

QO LOIPOH 2 ALNTANCD HIHOH OMd Q13T IDN Dd

Uy S sty

G966V °NOd

ez neg K Ky

asn Ausung

UORNQIGSI]  RuUsyD seRg

solBiS peRUN S GAY a0 savg

SAIEIS DSYUN "POOST “BlUiBAA 1BEM UYENNG ' ‘SAY STTHVHO £22L ‘00 ATddNS DIEL0INA ALVLS sseppy
00 AlddNS JRILO3TT AUVIS swmy JMcoy

2006098 "ON WNoXy

sliEeq wNoosy

EL A
a-av



gz/oe/ot
€2/91/01
€2/52/60
€2/81/60
€2/90/80
€2/10/50
€2/L1/%0
€z/€1/c0
€z/L2/70
oL

£2/80/21

£2/91/01

€z/z/o1

£2/81/60
£2/%0/60
€2/10/80
€2/L1/%0
gz/e1/0
€2/12/20

£2/€1/20
wo.aq

£2/5Z/10

LZEST AM ‘NOLSITIVHD
8281 X04°'0'd
"ONI ‘ANVAIO0D ALYAHONOA

uonejduio)

azijiqowa( pue dn uea[)

duruter], pue dn 1ieis

S,1.LY pue Suidig owa(g

SHUf} DVAH MaN [feisu]

uswdmby [eo1noa]g maN [[eIsu|

sqn, [pued o113 MaN [[eIsu]

SUOLEI0] J3STY 0] S[oued WOy SHnpuo) 194 [[eIsuj
S[ouBd WO1J INPUOY) JaPI3,] [[BISU]

S[oued WOy SMpuUo) [eoLndfy ul ysnoy

uondLsag

I1 3SVHd

¥Z-2Z #90(
199foad ND4 T Surpying AM



INCREASE PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $896,000.00 BOND NO. 219786K

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. 219786K dated the 13th Day of April,
2022, executed by Ohio Farmers Insurance Company as surety, on behalf of
Dougherty Company, Inc. as current principal of record, and in favor of State of West
Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division, as Obligee for CPO
GSD2200000021 - Bldg 1 West Wing Fan Coil Replacement Project-Phase 2
-According to Plans & Specifications, and in the amount of Eight Hundred Ninety
Six Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($896,000.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and
agreed that Ohio Farmers Insurance Company hereby consents that effective from
the 15th Day of February, 2023, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE INCREASED:

FROM: Eight Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($896,000.00)

TO: One Million Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars and 96/100
($1,005,940.96)

The INCREASE of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 15th Day of February,
2023, and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond
subject to changes in penalty shall not be impaired hereby, provided that the
aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not exceed the amount of
liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were committed
and in no event shall such liability be cumulative.

Signed, sealed and dated this 15th Day of February, 2023 ' \;\\“" o

............

Dougherty Compan;f}nc" “ ';_ ‘.'_._
- BRINCIPAL™ . ;
- /_" ‘(:f@_;!, },

= & ”//"-

/

/, /aJ") \

2 e
BY“W-MQ‘{A J)\U J.AMM_B ) il
‘ Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent, A'ITORNEY IN’E?\(’f‘f

>"""l.‘auuﬂ*""

-V, R
”"‘Hﬂf:;““ﬂ.“" &



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

. STATEOF
. County of to-wit:

l, , a Notary Public in and for the

B oW N

. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7:

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATE OF West Virginia
10. County of Kanawha ot

1. M-Var@l&-\"r\?hﬂs/ , a Notary Public in and for the

12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Brian W. Smith

13, who as, President signed the foregoing writing for
14.- a corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
15. Given under my hand this 15th dayof February /N ) 20 28

MARY RUTH BOWE

n, xplreé’mgtgeewmpany tnc, day of ; Py - 20 2_5

5 Charestish
e My commlsemngxalres Juﬁei§, 26&5

3RS eal— 17:

(9 Lo, (Notary P
¥ i

& 5. B BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Oary u

19. STATE OF West Virginia

20. County of Kanawha fo-wit:
21. 1, Patricia A. Moye , a Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kimberly J. Wilkinson
who as, Attorney-in-fact and WV Resident Agent signed the foregoing writing for

23.
24, Ohio Farmers Insurance Company a corporation,

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25. Givenundermy handthis  15th day of February 20 23

7. pMuq/l Woue

(Notary Ptfohc)
day of May 20 23

Be OFFICIAL SEAL
Y, Notary Public, State of West Virginia

Z) PATRICIA A. MOYE
4 300 Summars St.. 6th Fioer. Suite 650

S mom%%?é”s’la‘ﬁtﬁﬁ,ﬂdét

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

of Executlo Approved Attorney General
: ‘}rﬁ O C; A
Th|s day of%ﬂb 20&3 BY:-_ CN SN

\ (Deputy Attor‘nef/ General)




THiS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME
POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 10/03/22, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General .

Power Westfield Insurance Co.

of Attorney Westfield National Insurance Co.
Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO
FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies,” duly
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these
presents make, constitute and appoint
GREGORY T. GORDON, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, PATRICIA A. MOYE, JEREMY B. STANLEY, TERRI L. DODRILL,

JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name,
place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of
suretyship inany penal limit. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - T o L L. oL oL e LTl Ll :
LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE
. OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in
the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the Tollowing resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall
be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for
and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, 1o execute, acknowledge and
deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all
notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such
Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.”

"Be it Further Resolved, that the siginature of any such designated person and the seal of the Compangl heretofore or hereafter affixed to any
power of attorney or an% certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and angl power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting
held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE
COMPANY have caused these gresents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto
affixed this 03rd day of OCTOBER A.D., 2022 .

Corporate Pyt C OONAL e, et WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
Seals /3%......3%% S g n%«% WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Affixed foor o ) “ - OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

/)
/

~

s
QO
W
R
W
IJ.,"‘

32
4y, “:?"
W

0 F

5
=

ﬁf _O
g seaL )

.-.__.1845 §__§:

.._:‘u,.' L 3 &

""".a.-ﬂ"f ¥

&
:
K
:
:
]
%
3
o
o

2, &
ey ‘s!""
Phgaines¥ y

State of Ohio

County of Medina S5, Gary W. Htumper, NationalS urety Leader and

Senior Executive

On this 03rd day of OCTOBER A.D., 2022 , before me personally came Gary W. Stumper to me known, who, being by me duly sworn,
did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, OH; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE
COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which
executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that
they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial ,,....m--»u..,%‘s ;
Seal o2 AL o, M
Affixed i .S o
ix 6‘_.\\\\:\\\”!/,;:///*“?_ % _

—

Ziem=

David A. Kotnik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

State of Ohio L P o )
County of Medina ss.: L Y o&_ My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)
o € QF S

upe, o
LT

I, Frank A, Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said
Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are
in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and_ affixed, the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 15th day of

PR

sy ) Sy
LA NP r

February  A.D. 2023

el ) LIPS

BPOAC2 (combined) (03-22)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
General Services Division
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

MEMORANDUM

TO: Melissa Pettrey, Senior Buyer, WV Purchasing Division

FROM:  James Jones, Procurement Administrator, General Services Division %”’"“ R %"“"‘
DATE: February 9, 2023

REF: CPO GSD2200000021, Bldg. 1, W. Wing Fan Coil Project, Phase 2

Melissa,

Please let this memorandum serve as justification for our request for Change Order # 2 to our contract
with Dougherty Co., Inc, for the referenced project. This request is to extend and increase this
contract, in the amount of $109,940.96, to a new contract total of $1,005,940.96, per the
documentation attached to the header and the explanation given below. We are requesting an extension
of the contract to December 22, 2023, to allow for vendor to complete all work associated with this

project.

There were numerous unforeseen issues that arose during this phase of construction (unknown
corridors, hidden electrical panels, motor control center, etc.) that needed to be addressed, or face code
violations. These uncovered items also resulted in recalculation of load for equipment included in this
contract. The various changes have resulted in additional time being required to complete this project
as a result of supply-chain issues for unforeseen equipment requirements.

Original Contract Amount: § 896,000.00
Change Order 2 Increase: $ 109,940.96
New Contract Total: $1,005,940.96

The net change to-date to this contract is 12.27% of the original contract amount. Undocumented
circumstances within the structure of the West Wing, were beyond the control of the Agency. The
Agency does not anticipate any additional issues to arise, as work on other aspects of this project have
continued without additional issues arising.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions, or if you need additional information and/or
documentation to process this change order.

Thank you for your time and consideration of this request.



